

Peter Kober, Esq.
006481979
Kober Law Firm, LLC
1864 Route 70 East
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003
(856) 761-5090
Attorney for Appellant, Salve Chipola III

SALVE CHIPOLA III,

Plaintiff/Appellant

v.

SEAN FLANNERY and JOHN/JANE
DOES 1-10,

Defendants/Respondents

Supreme Court of New Jersey

App. Div. Docket No. A-003571-21

Civil Action

PETITION FOR CERTIFICATION AND APPENDIX

DATE OF INITIATION TO THE SUPREME COURT: November 14, 2023

NATURE OF PROCEEDING IN THE APPELLATE COURT: Final Judgment on

October 30, 2023 Affirming Order of Dismissal on June 10, 2022

NAME OF THE COURT BELOW: Superior Court of New Jersey, Law Division,
Gloucester County

SAT BELOW: Hon. Samuel J. Ragonese Jr. J.S.C.

On the Petition for Certification: Peter Kober, Esq.
1864 Route 70 East, Cherry Hill, NJ 08003
Email: pkober@koberlaw.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS iii

STATEMENT OF PROCEDURAL HISTORY OF THE
MATTER 1

STATEMENT OF FACTS OF THE MATTER INVOLVED 1

STATEMENT OF THE QUESTION PRESENTED 4

STATEMENT OF THE ERRORS COMPLAINED OF 4

STATEMENT OF THE REASONS WHY CERTIFICATION
SHOULD BE ALLOWED 5

COMMENTS WITH RESPECT TO THE APPELLATE
DIVISION OPINION 5

LEGAL ARGUMENT 6

POINT I: SWAN v. BOARDWALK REGENCY CORP. IS
UNSOUND AND THE ISSUES DECIDED THEREIN ARE
APPROPRIATE FOR DISAPPROVAL BY THE
SUPREME COURT 6

A. SWAN v. BOARDWALK REGENCY CORP. IS
UNSOUND DUE TO THE COURT’S FAILURE TO
USE THE ANALYTICAL FRAMEWORK
REQUIRED BY SUPREME COURT PRECEDENT 6

B. THE NATURE OF THE INJURY TYPICALLY SUFFERED BY FALSE LIGHT INVASION OF PRIVACY PLAINTIFFS GENERALLY IS MORE AKIN TO AN INJURY TO THE PERSON, RATHER THAN THE INJURY TO REPUTATION TYPICALLY SUFFERED BY DEFAMATION PLAINTIFFS GENERALLY 9

 i. CONTRAST WITH THE NATURE OF THE INJURY TYPICALLY SUFFERED BY DEFAMATION PLAINTIFFS GENERALLY 10

C. THE SUPREME COURT TOOK NOTICE PRE-SWAN THAT THERE IS A DIFFERENCE BETWEEN THE NATURE OF THE INJURY TYPICALLY SUFFERED BY FALSE LIGHT INVASION OF PRIVACY PLAINTIFFS GENERALLY, AND THE NATURE OF THE INJURY TYPICALLY SUFFERED BY DEFAMATION PLAINTIFFS GENERALLY 11

CONCLUSION 12

CERTIFICATION 13

APPENDIX 1a

NOTICE OF PETITION FOR CERTIFICATION 1a

APPELLATE DIVISION OPINION 2a

TRIAL COURT WRITTEN OPINION 8a

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases:

Baird v. Am. Med. Optics, 155 N.J. 54 (1998) 6

Burns v. Bethlehem Steel Co., 20 N.J. 37 (1955) 6

Canessa v. J.J. Kislak, Inc., 97 N.J. Super. 327 (Law Div. 1967) 8

DeAngelis v. Hill, 180 N.J. 1 (2004) 9

DeVries v. McNeil Consumer Products Co.,
250 N.J. Super. 159 (App. Div. 1991) 10

Durando v. Nutley Sun, 209 N.J. 235 (2012) 9

Heavner v. Uniroyal, Inc., 63 N.J. 130 7

Hornberger v. American Broadcasting Cos., Inc.,
351 N.J. Super. 577 (App. Div. 2002) 10

Kotlikoff v. The Community News, 89 N.J. 62 (1982) 10

McGrogan v. Till, 167 N.J. 414 (2001) 7, 8

Montells v. Haynes, 133 N.J. 282 (1993) 7, 8

Romaine v. Kallinger, 109 N.J. 282 (1988) 11, 12

Rumbauskas v. Cantor, 138 N.J. 172 (1994) 8

Smith v. Datla, 451 N.J. Super. 82 (App. Div. 2017) 7

Swan v. Boardwalk Regency Corp., 407 N.J. Super. 108
(App. Div. 2009) 7, 8, 11, 12

Restatements:

Restatement (Second) of Torts Sec. 652E, comment (b) 11

Statutes:

N.J.S.A. 2A:14-2 6

Treatises:

Prosser and Keeton on the Law of Torts Sec. 117, at 864
(5th ed. 1984) 11
